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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8926393

8904448

8921916

8904222

8924537

8919673

8919671

8894807

8891060

8919565

8919566

8919568

8924551

8918503

8918504

8918861

8918862

8918586

8913137

8919622

Case

BOUTILIER, ARYN THOMAS

DEEPAK BHARDWAJ, NONE 
ELIZABETH
DONG, XINGHAN

EMMADI, SRIVARDHAN

JACOB, AKHIL VATHUPARAMPIL

JANI, MILAN DHARMESH KUMAR

JANI, MILAN DHARMESH KUMAR

JOSE, ALAN

KUMAR, SAURABH

MAYANK, NONE

MAYANK, NONE

MAYANK, NONE

MCNALLY, CULLEN JOHN

PARKER, SHAYNE KENNETH

PARKER, SHAYNE KENNETH

RICHARD, ZACHARY THOMAS

RICHARD, ZACHARY THOMAS

SHEVCHENKO, SERHII

SMYTH, TURNER ANTHONY

ZHONG, EDISON

Name

1003723-2

1018893-1

883396-5

1017694-1

1024776-1

1023781-1

1023781-1

996439-1

1011234-1

1020867-1

1020867-1

1020867-1

938390-1

936168-2

936168-2

754165-11

754165-11

1022686-1

1021759-1

1023394-1

Person

MVA 97(4)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 83(2)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 200(3)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 83(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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In Halifax Night Court 3

10-JUL-2025 09:50
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8919706

8901583

8919476

8905868

8905867

8918580

8919745

8904598

8929140

8916020

8870119

8839087

8918385

Case

ARSHDEEP SINGH, NONE

CHANDRAPALAN, AADIL

CRISTEA, ANTHONY

DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI

DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI

FOSTER, SCOTT

GOSBEE, MILINDA D

HASSAN, USMAAN

MACPHERSON, JAMES T

RANJBARZADEH, MOHAMMAD

SWORIN, PETER JOHN

WICENTOWICH, LISA ANN

ZHANG, YIN

Name

1019886-1

1016596-1

1019948-1

961874-3

961874-2

1020809-1

1020412-2

983106-2

189387-11

823075-2

524803-4

310842-6

1019512-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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