Ref: scheduled_cases

10-JUL-2025 09:50 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

_	_	 	_
Λ	П		

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8926393	BOUTILIER, ARYN THOMAS	1003723-2	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8904448	DEEPAK BHARDWAJ, NONE ELIZABETH	1018893-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm		
8921916	DONG, XINGHAN	883396-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8904222	EMMADI, SRIVARDHAN	1017694-1	MVA 123(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924537	JACOB, AKHIL VATHUPARAMPIL	1024776-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8919673	JANI, MILAN DHARMESH KUMAR	1023781-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8919671	JANI, MILAN DHARMESH KUMAR	1023781-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8894807	JOSE, ALAN	996439-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8891060	KUMAR, SAURABH	1011234-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8919565	MAYANK, NONE	1020867-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8919566	MAYANK, NONE	1020867-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919568	MAYANK, NONE	1020867-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8924551	MCNALLY, CULLEN JOHN	938390-1	MVA 163(1)		•	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8918503	PARKER, SHAYNE KENNETH	936168-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8918504	PARKER, SHAYNE KENNETH	936168-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8918861	RICHARD, ZACHARY THOMAS	754165-11	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8918862	RICHARD, ZACHARY THOMAS	754165-11	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8918586	SHEVCHENKO, SERHII	1022686-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8913137	SMYTH, TURNER ANTHONY	1021759-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8919622	ZHONG, EDISON	1023394-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

Halifax Provincial Court

10-JUL-2025 09:50
Scheduled For July 22, 2025
Page 1 of 1

Cases Scheduled For July 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8919706	ARSHDEEP SINGH, NONE	1019886-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901583	CHANDRAPALAN, AADIL	1016596-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919476	CRISTEA, ANTHONY	1019948-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905868	DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI	961874-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905867	DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI	961874-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918580	FOSTER, SCOTT	1020809-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8919745	GOSBEE, MILINDA D	1020412-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8904598	HASSAN, USMAAN	983106-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8929140	MACPHERSON, JAMES T	189387-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8916020	RANJBARZADEH, MOHAMMAD	823075-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870119	SWORIN, PETER JOHN	524803-4	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8839087	WICENTOWICH, LISA ANN	310842-6	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918385	ZHANG, YIN	1019512-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	